
BRIHANMUMBAI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION  
No. ACGN/219/AEM-II/SR, dtd. 19/10/2022. 

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER, G/NORTH WARD 

MAINTENANCE DEPARTMENT 

 Corrigendum-I 

Bid No. 7200037813 

Sub. :- Planning, Designing and Construction of Extension to Existing 
Retaining Wall & other Miscellaneous activities at Mahim Reti 
Bunder Beach, Gen. Arun Kumar Vaidya Marg, Mahim (W), 
Mumbai – 400016.      

Ref. :- Bid No. 7200037813 

  

Point No. 2.2 – Similar Experience shall be read as below  
Existing Condition Revision 

For assessing the technical capacity of this 
work similar experience shall mean “any work 
in any department” as mentioned hereinafter, 
for the completed and / or on-going works in 
building construction or building maintenance 
such as repairs / retro-fitting / structural repairs 
or construction / repairs of asphalt / concrete 
roads or laying a sewer lines along with alike 
components or laying / rehabilitation of water 
pipe lines in cast iron / MS Pipe / HDP / 
MDPE pipes or repairs / maintenance / 
construction of culverts over nalla” 

& 
The Bidder shall have carried out the 

work of Construction / Repairing of Retaining 
wall in BMC. 

For assessing the technical capacity of this 
work similar experience shall mean “any work 
in any department” as mentioned hereinafter, 
for the completed and / or on-going works in 
building construction or building maintenance 
such as repairs / retro-fitting / structural repairs 
or construction / repairs of asphalt / concrete 
roads or laying a sewer lines along with alike 
components or laying / rehabilitation of water 
pipe lines in cast iron / MS Pipe / HDP / 
MDPE pipes or repairs / maintenance / 
construction of culverts over nalla” 

& 
The Bidder shall have carried out the 

work of Construction Coastal/Seafront 
Retaining wall in BMC. 

          

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Sd/-19.10.2022 
Asstt. Commissioner 

 G/North Ward 


